
Dear Parents/carers 

As we come to the end of another busy week at All Saints, it is time to enjoy a Bank Holiday weekend and 
then look forward to our Coronation Party next Friday.  We are in need of donations for the Tombola 
and Jarbola stalls. Please bring into school as soon as possible.  I am also in need of volunteers to help 
run the stalls so any offers of help would be greatly appreciated.  You can make your donation for the 
Bake Off competition and ‘Wear your own clothes day’ on Parent Pay.  If anyone has any Coronation 
themed bunting we could borrow can you let the school office know.   

Sport Update 

On Monday night, children in Year 5/6 had the opportunity to play basketball at St Aidan's. This fantastic 
session was led by a super Sixth Form basketball coach and enabled them to use 
specialised facilities. We look forward to linking up with St Aidan's again in the 
future. 

Then on Tuesday, it was the final day of the football season. Both teams battled 
bravely and played great football. The Year 3/4s were up against a strong North 
Rigton team and lost 4-0. Whilst the Year 5/6 team came back from 3-1 down to 
draw the game in the last few minutes.  

Please ensure that kit is washed and returned promptly. 

Coming up, we have rounders, hockey and cricket fixtures for KS2; athletics and 
hockey for KS1. 

Harlow Carr Visit 

On Monday, Jupiter Class and Year 5 enjoyed the day at Harlow Carr 
discovering the power that plants have for our planet! We investigated bio -
plastics, created recycled pots for own green manure seeds and spent 
some time in the gardens sketching the colourful Spring blooms.  
 

Competition Winner 

BULLETIN BULLETIN ––  28th April 202328th April 2023  

Cont..overleaf 

 

On Tuesday evening our winner of the 
Ogden Trust Science Competition visited 
Lime Tree Observatory and Planetarium 
along with other winners from YCST 
schools.  Joe, dad and Mrs Honey had a 
fantastic evening learning all about our 
fascinating solar system.   



A ROYAL CORONATION FUN DAY  

FRIDAY 5TH MAY 3pm onwards 
 

 

Ice-cream and  

lollies for sale 

Hot Dog 

Stand  

Face Painting 

Nail Decoration 

Penalty Shoot Out 

Competition 

Jarbola  

Tombola 

Fun Races for all 

the family! 

THE FOLLOWING DONATIONS NEEDED: FILLED JARS, BOTTLES AND 

TOMBOLA PRIZES.  PLEASE BRING TO SCHOOL OFFICE.   

If you are able to help with this event, please contact Mrs Honey. 

No tickets are needed for this event, just turn up and have fun! 

Coronation Bake Off  - £2 per entry.  Prizes for KS1 and KS2 .  Please 
bring all entries into school on Friday morning for judging.   

Winners will be announced after school.   

Come to school dressed in colours of the Coronation 

£2 to be paid on Parent Pay 



Upcoming Events: 

Coronation Fun Day:  Friday 5th May 3pm onwards 

SATS WEEK:  Tuesday 9th May—Friday 12 May 

Sun Class Residential: Monday 15th May – Friday 19th May 

Training Day: Monday 5th June  

Knaresborough Bed Race: Saturday 10th June  

Spofforth Walk with KS2 from NR: Tuesday 20th June 

Jupiter Class visit to The Royal Armouries: Tuesday 27th June 

Sports Day: Wednesday 28th June (Back up: Wednesday 4th July)  

Crag Walk with NR: Monday 3rd July 

Born of the Forest – Saturn Class: Wednesday 5th July 

KS2 SATS RESULTS: Tuesday 11th July 

Transition Day: Thursday 13th July  

Reports out: Friday 14th July 

Sun Class Performances: Wednesday 19th July 2pm and 6:30pn 

Leavers Party: Thursday 20th July 6pm 

Leavers Assembly: Friday 21st July 1pm 

New Starters visits:  

Thursday 29th June: 9am - 12 

Thursday 6th July: 9am – 1pm 

Thursday 13th July: 9am – 2pm 

Class Sharing Assemblies 

Sun Class:  Friday 23rd June 

Jupiter Class:  Friday 30th June 

Saturn Class:  Friday 7th July 

Church events 

Parish Eucharist with 'Sunday 

Club' : 23rd April @11am 

May: 

Family Zoom: 14th May @ 

9.30am 

Family Worship: 21st May @ 

11am 

Parish Eucharist with 'Sunday 

Club' : 28th May @11am 

Our Values Certificates were awarded to:  

Saturn Class: Maciek for perseverance 

Jupiter Class: Evie for positivity and kindness  

Sun Class: Emmie for a positive attitude to sats preparation 

House points 

Lions: 5165 

Tigers: 5346 

Leopards : 4575 


